

Winthrop University Council of Student Leaders 2019-20

A RESOLUTION

TO ACKNOWLEDGE THE LIFE AND EXCEPTIONAL LEADERSHIP OF TERRANCE TAYLOR TO THE WINTHROP UNIVERSITY STUDENT BODY AND COMMUNITY. BY: THE COUNCIL OF STUDENT LEADERS

WHEREAS, Terrance Taylor represented and demonstrated the core values of Winthrop University by affirming the expectations outlined in the Dedication for Excellence; and

WHEREAS, Terrance Taylor worked with diligence and vigor to achieve his goals as a student in the College of Business Administration; and

WHEREAS, Terrance Taylor positively represented and contributed to the betterment of Winthrop University and the greater Rock Hill community; and

WHEREAS, Terrance Taylor, with dignity, upheld pride and love for Winthrop University; and

WHEREAS Terrance Taylor has left Winthrop University a better place for his having been here.

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of Student Leaders that Terrance Taylor be formally recognized as a graduate of Winthrop University; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the recognition serves to express our gratitude and respect for the extraordinary life of Terrance Taylor.

BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED that upon passage, copies of this resolution are to be sent to the Johnsonian, Roddey McMillian Record, Rock Hill Herald, Vice President for Student Affairs, President of Winthrop University, and the family of the late Terrance Taylor.

Imani D. Belton Chair, Council of Student Leaders Introduced by: The Committee Chairs of CSL Approved on December 2, 2019